

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2018

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PE	ROPI	ERT	Y A	Г	3	8	10 Cann C	r.)	Pa	900	lang, TX 7	7	50	23
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT.															
Seller is is not occupying the Property. If unoccupied (by Seller), how long since Seller has occupied the Property? (approximate date) or never occupied the Property															
Section 1. The Property has the items marked below: (Mark Yes (Y), No (N), or Unknown (U).) This notice does not establish the items to be conveyed. The contract will determine which items will & will not convey.															
Item	Υ	N	U	1	Ite	m		Υ	N	U	Ite	em	Υ	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	V	-	-	1			Propane Gas:	Ė	1/	_	_	ump: sump grinder	+·	1/	-
Carbon Monoxide Det.	V						mmunity (Captive)		Y	1	_	ain Gutters	V	V	\vdash
Ceiling Fans	V						Property			1		ange/Stove	1		
Cooktop	V			1	_	t Tu			V		_	oof/Attic Vents	V		
Dishwasher	V						m System		V		_	auna		1	
Disposal	V						vave	1	V		Sı	moke Detector	1	_	
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		1			Οι	itdo	or Grill		/			moke Detector - Hearing		V	Г
Exhaust Fans	V			1	Pa	tio/E	Decking	1			Sı			J	
Fences	V			1	_		ng System	1				ash Compactor	1		
Fire Detection Equip.	V		1		Po	ol			V			/ Antenna	V		
French Drain			V	1	Po	ol E	quipment		1/.		W	asher/Dryer Hookup	V		
Gas Fixtures	V				Po	ol N	aint. Accessories		1			indow Screens	V		
Natural Gas Lines		V		1	Po	Pool Heater			V			ublic Sewer System	1		V
											12.				
Item				Y,	N	U			Α	ddit	ional	Information			
Central A/C			V			electric gas	nur	nber	of u	nits: _					
Evaporative Coolers						V	number of units:								
Wall/Window AC Units					1		number of units:								-01
Attic Fan(s)					V.		if yes, describe:							_	
Central Heat					V	-	electricgas	nur	nber	of u	nits: _				
Other Heat					1	V	if yes, describe:								
Oven					V		number of ovens:			_	ectric	gasother:			
Fireplace & Chimney					V,		wood gas lo			ock_	othe	r:			
Carport				,	V				che						
Garage				V				atta	che	d					<u>-23</u>
Garage Door Openers					V		number of units:				num	nber of remotes:			
Satellite Dish & Controls	5				V		ownedlease		_	_					
Security System			V		ownedlease										
Solar Panels					ownedlease		_								
Water Heater			V	-	_	electric gas		ther:			number of units:				
Water Softener J				-	owned lease	d fro	om:			V-1-10-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1			_		
Other Leased Items(s)															
(TAR-1406) 02-01-18															

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Kimberly Stephens

Concerning the Property at	3	8	10 0	-and	($)_{\ell}$	Y	Pas	odana	TX	779	50
Underground Lawn Sprinkle			1//	auto	matic	manual	are	as cov	vered.			
Septic / On-Site Sewer Faci			Vi			-			A PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	acility (TAR-1	407)	-
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility if yes, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-1407) Water supply provided by:citywellMUDco-opunknownother:												
Are you (Seller) aware of a are need of repair? yes _	ny o	f the	items listed es, describe	in this (attach	Secti addit	on 1 that a ional sheet	re n s if r	ot in v	working condit sary):	on, that have	defects	s, or
5-2-11-1-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11												
Section 2. Are you (Seller aware and No (N) if you ar	r) aw e no	are t aw	of any defe	cts or	malfu	nctions in	any	of the	e following?:	(Mark Yes (Y) if you	are
Item	Υ	N,	Item				Υ	N.	Item		Y	N
Basement	†÷	/	Floors				i i	/	Sidewalks		- '	1
Ceilings		V	Founda	ation / !	Slah(s)		/	Walls / Fe		V	-
Doors	/	•	Interior		σιαυίο	/		/	Windows	1003		V
Driveways	1/		Lighting		res			1/		tural Compone	nte	1
Electrical Systems	V	1	Plumbi					V	Other outdo	turar Compone	1113	-
Exterior Walls	-	1	Roof	ng Oyo	tems			1/	-			+
Section 3. Are you (Seller you are not aware.)) av	vare	or any or th	ie ione	wing	Conditions	s. (II	nark 1	es (1) II you	are aware an	ia no (i	N) IT
Condition				Υ	N	Condition					Y	N
Aluminum Wiring					V	Previous Foundation Repairs						V
Asbestos Components			eli Maria de la Companya de la Comp		V	Previous Roof Repairs						1,
Diseased Trees:oak wilt				_	V			ner Str	uctural Repair	S	i	V
Endangered Species/Habita	t on	Prop	perty		V	Radon G	as					V
Fault Lines				-	V	Settling						V
Hazardous or Toxic Waste					V	Soil Mov		100000			_	V
Improper Drainage					V				ure or Pits			V,
Intermittent or Weather Spri	ngs			-	1	Underground Storage Tanks					1	
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-E	2000	4 Dt	Hozordo	-	V	Unplatted Easements				_	/	
Encroachments onto the Pro			Tiazaius	_	1	Unrecorded Easements				_	1/	
Improvements encroaching			s' property	-	/	Urea-formaldehyde Insulation					1	
Located in 100-year Floodpl				_	/	Water Penetration Wetlands on Property					V/	
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)						VVotidition	3 011	Порс	Sity			V
Located in Floodway (If yes,	atta	ch T	AR-1414)		V	Wood Ro	ot			V		V
Present Flood Ins. Coverage (If yes, attach TAR-1414)						7 10 000 000	fest		of termites or o	ther wood		V
Previous Flooding into the S		V				t for termites of	r WDI	_	/			
Previous Flooding onto the f					V	Previous	teri	nite o	r WDI damage	repaired		V
Located in Historic District					1	Previous				•		V
(TAR-1406) 02-01-18		Initia	led by: Buyer:	0		and S	وااو	. The	21		Page 2	of 5
			rm® by zipLogix 180		Mile Road			_	pLogix.com	4018 Ravenw	Page 2	01 5

Concerning the Property at 3810 Cann Vs. Pasalana TX 7750							750			
Historic Pro	operty Designation			Termite or WDI	damage needing	ropair				
	se of Premises for Manu	ıfacture			e Main Drain in P		1			
If the answ	f the answer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):									
Section 4. which has necessary)	*A single blockabl Are you (Seller) aware not been previously	e of any item, eq disclosed in this					of repair,			
Section 5. not aware.	Are you (Seller) awar) Room additions, struct					2006				
/	unresolved permits, or					i necessary pe	miles, with			
_ <	Homeowners' associate Name of association	ons or maintenar n:	nce fees or	assessments. If	yes, complete the	following:				
2	Manager's name:Phone: Fees or assessments are: \$perand are:mandatoryvoluntal Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property?yes (\$)no If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below attach information to this notice.									
	Any common area (fac with others. If yes, com Any optional user f	plete the followin	g:				ed interest			
/	Any notices of violation Property.	s of deed restric	tions or go	vernmental ordina	ances affecting th	e condition or	use of the			
- 1	Any lawsuits or other le to: divorce, foreclosure	egal proceedings , heirship, bankru	directly or ptcy, and t	indirectly affecting axes.)	g the Property. (Ir	ncludes, but is	not limited			
	Any death on the Prop to the condition of the F	erty except for th Property.	ose deaths	s caused by: natu	ural causes, suicio	de, or accident	unrelated			
/	Any condition on the P	operty which mat	terially affe	cts the health or	safety of an indivi	dual.				
	Any repairs or treatment hazards such as asbest of yes, attach any contributed of mold repairs.	tos, radon, lead-t ertificates or othe	pased paint r documen	t, urea-formaldeh tation identifying	yde, or mold. the extent of the r					
/	Any rainwater harvestir water supply as an aux			operty that is larg	er than 500 gallo	ns and that use	s a public			
_ V/	The Property is located	in a propane gas	system ser	vice area owned	by a propane dist	ribution system	retailer.			
	Any portion of the Prop	erty that is locate	d in a grou	ndwater conserv	ation district or a	subsidence dis	trict.			
(TAR-1406)		ialed by: Buyer: -orm® by zipLogix 18070 Fi		and Seller:	w.zipLogix.com	4018 Ravenwoo	Page 3 of 5			

Concerning the Pro	perty at 3810	Cann () v. Va	radora	TX 77503			
If the answer to any of the items in Section 5 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):								
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,								
Section 6. Seller	√hashas not at	tached a surve	y of the Property					
regularly provide i	the last 4 years, have inspections and who es no If yes, attach	are either licer	ised as inspector	s or otherwise	reports from persons who permitted by law to perform			
Inspection Date	Type	Name of Ins	20 1076		No. of Pages			
mapection bate	Туре	Ivallie of fils	Jecioi		No. of Fages			
				(Particular production of the particular prod				
	ouyer should not rely o Property. A buyer sho	ould obtain inspe	ections from inspec	ctors chosen by t	he buyer.			
	any tax exemption(s)							
Homestead	_	_ Senior Citizen	ľ	Disable				
Wildlife Man	agement	_ Agricultural		Unknow	d Veteran			
					erty with any insurance			
insurance claim or	ou (Seller) ever rece	d in a legal pro	oceeding) and no	t used the proce	Property (for example, an eds to make the repairs for			
requirements of C	he Property have we hapter 766 of the Heaneets if necessary):	alth and Safety	Code?* _ unkn	ed in accordance own no ye	e with the smoke detector es. If no or unknown, explain.			
installed in acc including perfo effect in your a A buyer may re family who wil	cordance with the require ormance, location, and porea, you may check unkn equire a seller to install sr I reside in the dwelling is	ements of the buil ower source requipown above or con- noke detectors for the hearing-impaired	lding code in effect irements. If you do tact your local buildir the hearing impaire d; (2) the buyer give	in the area in which the build the build the build the build the build the buyer of the buyer of the seller written	working smoke detectors the the dwelling is located, ding code requirements in information. or a member of the buyer's in evidence of the hearing hakes a written request for			
the seller to in agree who will	stall smoke detectors for bear the cost of installing	the hearing-impa the smoke detect	ired and specifies the ors and which brand	ne locations for ins of smoke detectors	tallation. The parties may s to install.			
the broker(s), has in	istructed or influenced	Seller to provide	inaccurate inform	nation or to omit	and that no person, including any material information.			
Signature of Seller Printed Name:	verda Il vone	Dat ~	e \$ignature of Se Printed Name:	eller	Date			
(TAR-1406) 02-01-18	Initialed by		_ Friffied Name.	or amil	Page 4 of 5			
(1711-1400) 02-01-10	midaleu by	. Duyer.	,and Selle	(1) (1) (1)	Page 4 of 5			

	ncerning the Property at 3810 Cann Dr. Pagadana TX 77503
(1)	The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us . For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
(2)	If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
(3)	If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner

- of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TAR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.
- (6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property: phone #: Sewer: phone #: Cable: phone #: Trash: phone #: Natural Gas: phone #: Phone Company: phone #: Propane: phone #: Internet: phone #:

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer	Date	e Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	100 (1994a)
(TAR-1406) 02-01-18	Initialed by: Buyer:	, and Seller: 🚧 M ,	Page 5 of 5
	Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile	Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipl.ogix.com	4018 Ravenwood

T-47 RESIDENTIAL REAL PROPERTY AFFIDAVIT (MAY BE MODIFIED AS APPROPRIATE FOR COMMERCIAL TRANSACTIONS)

Date: //36/19	GF No
Name of Affiant(s):	
Address of Affiant:	
Description of Property:	
County	
"Title Company" as used herein is the Title I the statements contained herein.	nsurance Company whose policy of title insurance is issued in reliance upon
Before me, the undersigned notary for the State of Affiant(s) who after by me being sworn, stated:	, personally appeared
	(Or state other basis for knowledge by Affiant(s) of the Property, such mple, "Affiant is the manager of the Property for the record title owners."):
We are familiar with the property and the	improvements located on the Property.
area and boundary coverage in the title insura Company may make exceptions to the cove understand that the owner of the property, if	ng title insurance and the proposed insured owner or lender has requested unce policy(ies) to be issued in this transaction. We understand that the Title rage of the title insurance as Title Company may deem appropriate. We the current transaction is a sale, may request a similar amendment to the of Title Insurance upon payment of the promulgated premium.
permanent improvements or fixtures; b. changes in the location of boundary fence c. construction projects on immediately adjo	structures, additional buildings, rooms, garages, swimming pools or other
EXCEPT for the following (If None, Insert "None	"Below:)
provide the area and boundary coverage and	is relying on the truthfulness of the statements made in this affidavit to upon the evidence of the existing real property survey of the Property. This other parties and this Affidavit does not constitute a warranty or guarantee of
	ility to Title Company that will issue the policy(ies) should the information ation that we personally know to be incorrect and which we do not disclose to
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED this day	of
	-
Notary Public	
(TAR-1907) 02-01-2010	Page 1 of 1
DE/MAY 5 Star Booky 1902 F Sam Houston Divey S \$150 Pasadana TV 77505	Dears 2919205591 Fam 24/2712000 4019 D